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HOUSES BUILT UNDER THE L.1.G.H.
SCHEME

289. SHRI MULKA GOVINDA
REDDY: Will the Minister of WORKS,
HOUSING AND SUPPLY be pleased to state
the number of houses built under the Low
Income Group Housing Scheme in each
State during the year 1959-60?

THe DEPUTY  MINISTER OF
WORKS, HOUSING AND SUPPLY
(SHRI ANIL K. CHANDA) : A statement
showing the number of houses, com-
pleted in each State during 1959-60
under the Low Income Group Housing
Scheme, is attached.

STATEMENT

No, of
Name of the State/Urion houses
Territory built during
1950~
1960
States
Andhra Pradesh . . 363*
s km . . . 159
Fihar . . 206
Former Hnn\'u (Maharashtra
and Gujarat) ' . 6571
Jammu and Kashmir . ) 276
Kerala . . 92t
Madhya Prac fesh . 490
Madras . . . . 700
Mysore . . . . 5§27
Orissa . . 291
Puniah ‘ . 1.987
Rajasr han . . . , 783"
Uttar Pradesh . 1.447F
West Bengal . . . 348"
8,064
Iion Territories
Andaman and Nicobar Tslands 6
Delhi . . : 258
Himachal P‘radeuh . . 2
Manipur ‘ $
Naga Hills-Tuensan g Aren :
Pondicherry . . . |
Tripura . . 13
|60
GRrAND TOTAL ‘%,52_‘

*Upto 31st December 1959.

g) 30th  September.

959. Upto 31st July, 1959

NOTE.- This statement is based on
information, available in the
Ministrv of Works, Housing and
Supply upto the 24th August, 1960.
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EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE
MEDICAL TREATMENT OF HEADS OF
INDIAN MISSIONS ABROAD

290. SHRI FARIDUL HAQ ANSARTI:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased
to state:

(a) the total amount spent in each of
the years 1956-57, 1957-58, 1958-59 and
1959-60 on the medical treatment of
Indian Ambassadors. High Commis-
sioners and other Heads of the Indian
Missions abroad; and

(b) whether the total expenditure on
this account exceeded Rs. 10,000 on any
individual case and if so, under what
circumstances?

THE PRIME MINISTER AND MINIS-
TER ofF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU): (a) and (b) As
expenditure on medical assistance in
respect of officers abroad is not shown
separately, in the accounts received at
Headquarters, it has not been found
possible to collect the required infor-
mation from the records available in
Delhi. The necessary information . is,
however, being obtained from our
Missions abroad and will be laid on the
Table of the House.

MANUFACTURE OF TRANSISTOR
RADIO SETS

291. SHrRI DAHYABHAI V. PATEL:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to the
answer given to Starred Question
No. 154 in the Rajya Sabha on the
lith August, 1960 and s ate:

(a) whether the manufacture of
transistor radio sets in India will be with
foreign collaboration and/or capital and
if so, who are the collaborators; and

(b) wha* will be the capital from
outside India in each case?

THE MINISTER oF INDUSTRY (SHRI
MANUBHAI SHAH): (a) The manufacture
of transistorised radio sets is being
undertaken by existing radio
manufacturers. Some of them are
already working in technical/



